Extra o @

CURRIC ULA
1

Autumn Term 202 |



CURRICULAR

This term’s range of Extra-Curricular activities and intervention
support shows the variety of clubs and societies on offer for our
students. Ranging from academic support in classroom-based
subjects to developing skills and interests in diverse activities such

as chess,Warhammer and Perudo, students can use their spare

time developing knowledge of new interests and hobbies as well as
brushing up on subjects that may need a little refining. Involvement in
drama, music and sport also develops students’ aptitudes in practical
subjects as well as gaining valuable life skills from these activities.

HECKMONDWIKE

Remember, any activity attended will gain students ‘1898 points’
which contribute to their House as well as to their own scorecard.
We welcome students setting up their own clubs and this will earn
additional ‘1898 points’ as well. If you are interested in running a club,
please see Mr Barnett.

Please see the screens around school for further details about the
activities advertised here.You will also see regular updates and
reports in the Heckler.

What are you waiting for? Let’s get involved!

School Musical Production Take part in this year’s School Musical. Auditions taking place now. But other 7.8 .9 ' M Before School
| . , y
{ﬁ} help is always needed backstage if you don’t want to tread the boards! DOO oS Lunchtime
Mr Cole Swann Hall, Drama Studio 131 Staff J[LF After School
DofE: Silver Expedition Training. 78 9 M Before School
//\i%g 1011 12 W T Lunchtime
13 Staff 7 After School

Mrs SwannP 105



HECKMONDWIKE

Perudo Club Learn to strategise your way to victory with this 500 year-old South American 7.8 9 ' M T | Before School
dice game, as seen in ‘Pirates of the Caribbean’.

e

10° 1112 'W T Lunchtime
0
Mr Tipler S104 13/ Staff F After School
Mindfulness Mindfulness club open to all year 8 students who just want to relax and improve 7 8 9 M T  Before School
@ their mental well-being. T o e Lunchtime
Mrs Shazad Col2 13 Staff F After School
N Maker Club Create fun electronic projects using Raspberry Pi and Arduino. You could create | 7 8 9 M T  Before School
+ anything from a secret lock box to a parent sensor to warn you when your nohodloe Lunchtime
- parents or siblings are near! You will be looking at how to link electronics and
Mr Stone B103 sensors to programming to create your own systems. 13 Staff  F After School
Textiles Society Come along and use your creativity for knitting, sewing, crocheting and other 708 9) M T Before School
é»> such crafts. 10/ 11)012) W T ] Lunchtime
=X
Student Leaders S026 13) staff [ F After School
Chess Club Play chess in school! Come along and develop your chess moves. 7.8 9/ M Before School
2 > % 1001112/ W T Lunchtime
(@)
— Student Leaders P004 13" staff ~ F After School
KS4/5 Sonder - Drama Society Opportunuty to develop all areas of professsional theatre aspects with the aim 7 8 9 M Before School
@\} of touring our productions. See Mrs Hellewell for further details. Dol T
Mrs Hellewell B002 13) Staff F After School
Year | | Book Club A weekly reading for pleasure book club to broaden students’ reading 7 8 9 M T  Before School
ﬁ experience.We will share our enjoyment and critical awareness of different ndolo e Lunchtime
books.
Mrs Dye P104 13 Staff F After School
Kahoot Club A club where students can play and use Kahoot to aid their learning. 7.8/9 |'M Before School
10 11 12 W T Lunchtime

Student Leaders B005 13 Staff F After School



2

e
(S

2

e
(S

7]

CURRICULAR
Junior Debate Club
Student Leaders

Senior Debate Club

Student Leaders

Astronomy Club

Mr Drake

3D Print Club

Student Leaders

Rubik’s Cube Club

Student Leaders

Science Club
Mrs Bailey &
Mrs Edwards

Games Club

Student Leaders

KS3 Youth Theatre

Mrs Rattigan

P105

P105

S103

B005

B006

C211

B002 Studio

Learn and hone your debating skills.

Learn and hone your debating skills.

A club for discussing all aspects of space and astronomy using the Faulkes
Telescope.

Develop your skills in 3D Printing.

Develop your skills in solving the Rubik’s Cube and other problems.

Term | will be CSI HGS, forensic science focus. Each week we will look at

evidence and work out who the criminal is.

See Ellie and Bhavya for more information.

A club that allows students to partake in plays such as The Lion, The Witch and
The Wardrobe.

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

X

K9

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School



HECKMONDWIKE

205 Junior Dodgeball Come along and learn the 5 Ds of DodgeBall: dodge, duck, dip, dive and dodge. 7089 M T | Before School
N
D/g 1011 12 W T  Lunchtime
Mr Mullaney Sports Hall 13 staff F After School
Warhammer/Tabletop Gaming A place for Warhammer fans to meet up, discuss and rain down chaos on rival 7,8 9/ 'M Before School
Armies: 10/ 1112} fW T} Lunchtime
Mr Haigh S104 13/ Staff | F After School
Disney Movie Club A different Disney movie will be selected each week for students to enjoy - 7.8 9/ M T | Before School
) : ]
students then pop along if they would like to watch! nO®l e Lunchtime
Miss Almond F006 13) Staff J | F After School

Dungeons and Dragons Club Students will be invited to learn and play Dungeons and Dragons, a role playing 708 9 M T | Before School
game where players guide the heroes they create through quests for treasure,

) (9 | (1) &;

: . - 1001112} fw T Lunchtime
battles with deadly foes, daring rescues, courtly intrigue, and much more.
Mr Dyer FOO7 13) Staff F After School
Maths Club Maths enrichment for KS3 & 4 students e.g. National Cipher Challenge in the 7,89/ ' M T | Before School
Autumn Term. 101112 /W T Lunchtime
Mrs Jarvis S001 13 Staff F After School
LGBTQ+ Club This club aims to create a safe space in HGS for students who identify as 7,89/ ' M T | Before School
+ i +
SG/DDZ LGBTQ .Al!ows students to meet with other LGBTQ+ students. Create peer o Lunchtime
¥ support for issues around being LGBTQ+.
Harry Duggan C208 13) Staff F After School
Eco Club Get involved in finding eco-friendly solutions to the worlds problems. See 7 8,9 M Before School
db Phoebe and Manvita for more detail. nmolo - o,
€co Student Leaders 13 Staff F After School
Politics Society Want to talk about current affairs and politics? See Yusuf for more information. 7 8 9 M T Before School
{@ 10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
VOTE

Student Leaders 13 Staff F After School



CURRICULAR

Music - String Group

Mrs Hutton-Searle

Music - Soul Band
Mr Cole &
Miss Sutcliffe

N2 Music - Percussion Group

Miss Rosborurgh

Music - Junior Choir

Miss Sutcliffe

Music - Rock and Pop Club

Mr Dunster-Sigtermans

Music - Senior Girls Vocal

|
7N

Group
Mr Hall

Music - Concert Band

Mr Cole / Miss Sutcliffe

000 Music - Senior Choir

Fl102

F102

Fl102

F102

F102

F102

Swann Hall

Mrs Rattigan B002 Studio

Open to all string players.

See Mr Cole or Miss Sutcliffe for further details.

Open to all years - all welcome.

Open to students of all abilities.

open to all students interested in performing in rock and pop groups.

See Mr Hall for further details.

Open to all band instrumentalists of about grade 2+ standard and above.

Open to students of all abilities in Years 10 - |3.

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School



N3 (&) [ (E)

Cy (D | (Y

6//

GCSE Spanish Speaking

Miss Bowyer

Design and Technology -

MI105

Extended Learning Sessions

Mr Longridge

GCSE Art & Design

Mr Jones

GCSE Art Open Access

Miss Bannister

GCSE Latin

Mr Bensley

GCSE Spanish Speaking

Miss Gennevieve

GCSE French

Mr Barnett

GCSE Music

Mr Cole & Miss Sutcliffe

B005

S026

B108

S018

MI10I

M002

B105

HECKMONDWIKE

Individual sessions for Year || GCSE Spanish students

Students are invited into the department to work on any of their Design and Technology
projects. These sessions are scheduled in BOO5, with students given open access to the
computers and design and technology facilities (with prior arrangement). GCSE and A Level
students may also attend to work on their NEA projects as needed.

Opening the art room before school and at lunchtimes for students who need
to use the facilities to keep on top of their work.

Open access to B108 (JRB Art Room) for students to come to further develop

their GCSE coursework and receive feedback and support.

Year 2 of a 3 year course for ancient language course.

Individual sessions for Year |1 GCSE Spanish students.

Individual sessions for Year | | GCSE French students.

Open to GCSE Music students for extra help in all aspects of GCSE Music work
and theory.

7

13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

8 9
1112
Staff
8.9
112
Staff
8 9
1112
Staff
8 9
112
Staff
8,9
112
Staff
a9
1112
Staff
8 9
1112
Staff
8 9
1112
Staff

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School



CURRICULAR

Year 7 Badminton club

%
A

PE Staff Sports hall

Year 7/8 Girls Netball academy
Mrs Donohue

& Mrs Swann Sports hall

@ Year || Football academy

Mr Keenleyside

Senior Basketball

Mr Ellis

Year 8 Badminton club

%

PE Staff Sports hall
Year 7/8 Girls Netball academy
@ Mrs Donohue

& Mrs Swann Sports hall

@ Junior Girls Football academy
Mr Keenleyside
; AVAY

Year 9 Badminton club

PE Staff Sports hall

10
I8

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

10
13

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School



Fa

¥

&

12/13 Boys Football academy

Mr Walker MUGA

9/10 Girls Netball academy
Mrs Green &
Mrs Donohue Sports hall

Year 10/ || Badminton club

PE Staff Sports hall

Senior Girls Netball academy
Mrs Swann &

Miss Bigall Sports hall

Badminton academy

Mr Walker Sports hall

Years 9/10 Football academy
Mr Keenleyside &
Mr Walker MUGA

Year 7 Football academy
Mr Walker &
Mr Rourke Sports hall

Year 8 Football academy
Mr Walker &
Mr Rourke Sports hall

School teams.

Week A.

Week B.

HECKMONDWIKE

D © €
10 11 12
13/ Staff

10/ 11 12
13 Staff

10/ 11,12
13 Staff

10 11712
13/ Staff

10, 1112
13 Staff

10/ 11 12
13 Staff

10 11 12
13 Staff

10 11 12
13 Staff

=<

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School

Before School
Lunchtime

After School



HECKMONDWIKE



