Extra CURRICULAR Autumn Term 2021



S

Extra CURRICULAR



This term's range of Extra-Curricular activities and intervention support shows the variety of clubs and societies on offer for our students. Ranging from academic support in classroom-based subjects to developing skills and interests in diverse activities such as chess, Warhammer and Perudo, students can use their spare time developing knowledge of new interests and hobbies as well as brushing up on subjects that may need a little refining. Involvement in drama, music and sport also develops students' aptitudes in practical subjects as well as gaining valuable life skills from these activities. Remember, any activity attended will gain students '1898 points' which contribute to their House as well as to their own scorecard. We welcome students setting up their own clubs and this will earn additional '1898 points' as well. If you are interested in running a club, please see Mr Barnett.

Please see the screens around school for further details about the activities advertised here. You will also see regular updates and reports in the Heckler.

What are you waiting for? Let's get involved!

M	School Musical Production Mr Cole Swann Hall, Drama Studio	Take part in this year's School Musical. Auditions taking place now. But other help is always needed backstage if you don't want to tread the boards!	10	8 (11 1 Staff	2 (~ ~	Before School Lunchtime After School
Photos in the second se	DofE: Silver Mrs SwannP105	Expedition Training.		8 S	2 V	4) (1 17 (1 F)	Before School Lunchtime After School

HECKMONDWIKE Grammer School

	Perudo Club	Learn to strategise your way to victory with this 500 year-old South American dice game, as seen in 'Pirates of the Caribbean'.		8 11	9 12	M W		Before School Lunchtime
••	Mr Tipler S104		13	St	aff	F		After School
	Mindfulness	Mindfulness club open to all year 8 students who just want to relax and improve their mental well-being.		8		M		Before School
Sec.	Mrs Shazad C012		13			F	Ľ	After School
	Maker Club	Create fun electronic projects using Raspberry Pi and Arduino. You could create anything from a secret lock box to a parent sensor to warn you when your	7	8	9	M W		Before School
	Mr Stone B103	parents or siblings are near! You will be looking at how to link electronics and sensors to programming to create your own systems.	13			F		After School
Hill	Textiles Society	Come along and use your creativity for knitting, sewing, crocheting and other such crafts.		8	9	M		Before School
9 hit	Student Leaders S026		13	U) St		W F	U	Lunchtime After School
o Å	Chess Club	Play chess in school! Come along and develop your chess moves.	7		9	M		Before School
	Student Leaders P004		10 13	St		W F	т	Lunchtime After School
	KS4/5 Sonder - Drama Society	Opportunuty to develop all areas of professsional theatre aspects with the aim of touring our productions. See Mrs Hellewell for further details.	7	8	9	M		Before School
	Mrs Hellewell B002		10 13		12 aff	W F	Т	Lunchtime After School
M	Year I I Book Club	A weekly reading for pleasure book club to broaden students' reading experience. We will share our enjoyment and critical awareness of different	7	8	9	M W		Before School
	Mrs Dye P104	books.	10 13	St		F	Ľ	Lunchtime After School
(B)	Kahoot Club	A club where students can play and use Kahoot to aid their learning.	7	8	9	м	T	Before School
	Student Leaders B005		10 13	l I St	12 aff	W F	Т	Lunchtime After School

Extra CURRICULAR

Autumn Term 202

ولتبي Junior Debate Club	Learr	n and hone your debating skills.		89	M		Before School
Student Leaders	P105		10 13	II I2 Staff	W F	т	Lunchtime After School
Senior Debate Club	Learr	n and hone your debating skills.	7	8 9	M	T	Before School
Student Leaders	P105		10 13	II I2 Staff	W F	Т	Lunchtime After School
	1105						
Astronomy Club		b for discussing all aspects of space and astronomy using the Faulkes	7	89	M	T	Before School
	Teles	cope.		1 12	W	Т	Lunchtime
Mr Drake	S103		[]3	Staff	F		After School
3D Print Club	Deve	lop your skills in 3D Printing.	7	8 9	M	т	Before School
			10	11 12	W	τ	Lunchtime
Student Leaders	B005		13	Staff	F		After School
Rubik's Cube Club	Deve	lop your skills in solving the Rubik's Cube and other problems.	7	89	M	Т	Before School
			10	11 12	W	T	Lunchtime
Student Leaders	B006		13	Staff	F		After School
Science Club		I will be CSI HGS, forensic science focus. Each week we will look at	7	8 9	M	т	Before School
Mrs Bailey &	evide	nce and work out who the criminal is.	10	11 12	W	Т	Lunchtime
Mrs Edwards	C211		13	Staff	F		After School
Games Club	See E	Ilie and Bhavya for more information.	7	8 9	M	т	Before School
Calles Club			10	11 12	W	T	Lunchtime
Student Leaders			13	Staff	F		After School
KS3 Youth Theatre		b that allows students to partake in plays such as The Lion, The Witch and	7	89	M	т	Before School
	The	Mardrobe.	10	11 12	W	T	Lunchtime
Mrs Rattigan	B002 Studio		13	Staff	F		After School

HECKMONDWIKE Grammer School

201	Junior Dodgeball	Come along and learn the 5 Ds of DodgeBall: dodge, duck, dip, dive and dodge.		8	1 Т V Т	Before School
Z	Mr Mullaney Sports Hall		13	Staf		After School
	Warhammer/Tabletop Gaming	A place for Warhammer fans to meet up, discuss and rain down chaos on rival armies.			1 Т V Т	Before School
	Mr Haigh S104		10	(I) (Staf		Lunchtime After School
	Disney Movie Club	A different Disney movie will be selected each week for students to enjoy - students then pop along if they would like to watch!	7	8	1 Т V Т	Before School
	Miss Almond F006			Staf		After School
	Dungeons and Dragons Club	Students will be invited to learn and play Dungeons and Dragons, a role playing game where players guide the heroes they create through quests for treasure,	7	8	1 Т У Т	Before School
ĻĻ	Mr Dyer F007	battles with deadly foes, daring rescues, courtly intrigue, and much more.		Staf		After School
	Maths Club	Maths enrichment for KS3 & 4 students e.g. National Cipher Challenge in the Autumn Term.		8	1 Т V Т	Before School
500	Mrs Jarvis S001		13	Staf		Lunchtime After School
*~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	LGBTQ+ Club	This club aims to create a safe space in HGS for students who identify as LGBTQ+.Allows students to meet with other LGBTQ+ students. Create peer		8	1 Т V Т	Before School
¥ ¥	Harry Duggan C208	support for issues around being LGBTQ+.	13	Staf		Lunchtime After School
	Eco Club	Get involved in finding eco-friendly solutions to the worlds problems. See Phoebe and Manvita for more detail.			ч т -	
eco	Student Leaders		10	II Staf	V Т F	Lunchtime After School
	Politics Society	Want to talk about current affairs and politics? See Yusuf for more information.	7		мт	
VOTE	Student Leaders		10 13	() Staf	N Т F	Lunchtime After School

Extra CURRICULAR

Autumn Term 202

Music - String Group	Open to all string players.	7 8 9 M T Before School 10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Mrs Hutton-Searle F102		I Staff F After School
Music - Soul Band	See Mr Cole or Miss Sutcliffe for further details.	7 8 9 M T Before School
Mr Cole &		10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Miss Sutcliffe F102		I3 Staff F After School
Music - Percussion Group	Open to all years - all welcome.	7 8 9 M T Before School
		10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Miss Rosborurgh F102		13 Staff F After School
Music - Junior Choir	Open to students of all abilities.	7 8 9 M T Before School
		10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Miss Sutcliffe F102		13 Staff F After School
Music - Rock and Pop Club	open to all students interested in performing in rock and pop groups.	7 8 9 M T Before School
		10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Mr Dunster-Sigtermans F102		13 Staff F After School
Music - Senior Girls Vocal	See Mr Hall for further details.	7 8 9 M T Before School
「「「」」 「」「」」 Group		10 11 12 W T Lunchtime
Mr Hall F102		I3 Staff F After School
Music - Concert Band	Open to all band instrumentalists of about grade 2+ standard and above.	7 8 9 M T Before School
	, ·	10 (1) 12 W T Lunchtime
Mr Cole / Miss Sutcliffe Swann Hall		13 Staff F After School
Music - Senior Choir	Open to students of all abilities in Years 10 - 13.	7 8 9 M T Before School
		10 (1) (2) W (T) Lunchtime

HECKMONDWIKE Grammer School

R	GCSE Spanish Speaking		Individual sessions for Year 11 GCSE Spanish students	7	8	9	M		Before School
	Miss Bowyer	M105			St		F		After School
	Design and Technology - Extended Learning Sessio Mr Longridge	ns B005	Students are invited into the department to work on any of their Design and Technology projects. These sessions are scheduled in B005, with students given open access to the computers and design and technology facilities (with prior arrangement). GCSE and A Level students may also attend to work on their NEA projects as needed.	10	8 11 St		M W F		Before School Lunchtime After School
Z	GCSE Art & Design		Opening the art room before school and at lunchtimes for students who need to use the facilities to keep on top of their work.	7	8 (1)	9 12	M W		Before School
	Mr Jones	S026		13	St	aff	F		After School
<u>Iar</u>	GCSE Art Open Access		Open access to B108 (JRB Art Room) for students to come to further develop their GCSE coursework and receive feedback and support.	7 10		9 12	M W		Before School
	Miss Bannister	B108		13	St	aff	F		After School
	GCSE Latin		Year 2 of a 3 year course for ancient language course.	7		9	M		Before School
	Mr Bensley	S018		10 13	 Sta		W F	T	After School
R	GCSE Spanish Speaking		Individual sessions for Year 11 GCSE Spanish students.	7	8	9	M		Before School
	Miss Gennevieve	M101		10 13	() Sta		W F	Т	Lunchtime After School
1	GCSE French		Individual sessions for Year 11 GCSE French students.	7		9	M		Before School
	Mr Barnett	M002		10 13	(I) Sta		W F	Т	After School
4	GCSE Music		Open to GCSE Music students for extra help in all aspects of GCSE Music work and theory.	7		9	M		Before School
JB 4	Mr Cole & Miss Sutcliffe	B105		10 13	 Sta		W F	T	Lunchtime After School

Extra CURRICULAR

Autumn Term 202

Year 7 Badminton club	789	МТ	Before School
PE Staff Sports hall	10 11 12 13 Staff	W T F	Lunchtime After School
Year 7/8 Girls Netball academy Mrs Donohue	789	М т w т	Before School
& Mrs Swann Sports hall	13 Staff	E	After School
Year I I Football academy	7 8 9	М т w т	Before School Lunchtime
Mr Keenleyside	13 Staff	Ē	After School
Senior Basketball	7 8 9	М т w т	Before School
Mr Ellis	13 Staff	E	After School
Year 8 Badminton club	7 8 9	M T W T	Before School
PE Staff Sports hall	13 Staff	E	After School
Year 7/8 Girls Netball academy Mrs Donohue	7 8 9 10 11 12	M T W T	Before School
& Mrs Swann Sports hall	13 Staff	F	After School
Junior Girls Football academy	7 8 9 10 11 12	M T W T	Before School
Mr Keenleyside	13 Staff	F	After School
Year 9 Badminton club	7 8 9 10 11 12	мт wт	Before School
PE Staff Sports hall	13 Staff	E	After School

HECKMONDWIKE Grammer School

ATA	12/13 Boys Football academy		7	8	9	M W	Before School
	Mr Walker MUGA			Sta		F	After School
	9/10 Girls Netball academy Mrs Green &		7 10	8 11	9 12	M W	Before School Lunchtime
	Mrs Donohue Sports hall		13	Sta	aff	F	After School
00	Year 10 / 11 Badminton club		7	8 11	9	M W	Before School
	PE Staff Sports hall			Sta		E	After School
	Senior Girls Netball academy Mrs Swann & Miss Bigall Sports hall			8 11 Sta		M W F	Before School Lunchtime After School
	Badminton academy Mr Walker Sports hall		10	8 11 Sta	12	M W F	Before School Lunchtime After School
	Years 9/10 Football academy Mr Keenleyside & Mr Walker MUGA			8 11 Sta		M W F	Before School Lunchtime After School
	Year 7 Football academy Mr Walker & Mr Rourke Sports hall	Week A.	10	8 11 Sta		M W F	Before School Lunchtime After School
	Year 8 Football academy Mr Walker & Mr Rourke Sports hall	Week B.		8 Sta		M W F	Before School Lunchtime After School

Sport

